

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3215

Date Received: 1st November 2023

Information Requested:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please answer all questions with the relevant data for the month of August and September (1st August to 30th September 2023) for the request and supply – including Adult, Mental Health, Critical, Community and District where applicable for both frameworks and off frameworks Agencies.

I can confirm my request relates to the period 1st August to 30th September 2023. Please can you give the totals per month in August - total and September total.

1. The total number and spend of nursing shifts sent to agencies to fill (frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for August and September 2023

August: 3017 Framework: 2399 Off framework: 618

September: 2819 Framework: 2236 Off framework: 583

Essex Partnership University Trust does not hold this data as requested, we do not quantify spend on unfilled shifts.

2. The total number and spend of nursing shifts filled by agencies (frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for August and September 2023.

August filled: 2731 (all) Framework: 2113 Off Framework: 618

September filled: 2560 (all)

Framework: 1977 Off Framework: 583

_	August'23	September'23
Registered Nurses (Agency)	917,170	912,668
Grand Total	917,170	912,668
*Please note this is reported Spend		



3. The total number and spend of critical banded nursing shifts filled by agencies if applicable. (This includes ED, Critical, ITU and HDU) (Frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for August and September 2023.

N/A

4. The total number and spend of 'breaches' for filling a shift with agency nurses (Registered Nurses) not within the NHSi capped charge rates. (Clarify wihtKAren if it's framework breach or capped breach)

August: 850 duties September: 828 duties

August'23		September'23	
Cost £	Number of		Number of
Cost E	breaches	Cost £	breaches
41,977	115	48,851	137
*Please note this is reported spend on filled shifts			

5. Please provide a list of all frameworks agencies that are currently providing over cap (break glass) when filling a shift with agency nurses (Registered Nurses) not within the NHSi capped charge rates.

TPG/Med/Just Nurse MCM Medical Promedical CAMHS Professionals Ackerman Pierce Sanctuary Pertemps HCL Medicure

MedicsPro

6. Please provide a list of all frameworks agencies which supply the trust with nursing staff.

Your World Recruitment
Athona Limited
Biggs Healthcare
Care Providers/ Daywebster
Concept Care Solutions
Coyle Personnel PLC
Cromwell Medical
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited
HCL NursingMerge
Health Recruit Network
Immediate Medical Solutions
Locum Placement Group
London Healthcare Locums LTD
Medacs



Medilink Consulting Medsol Healthcare MSI Recruitment MyLocum Ltd

PE Global

ProMedical

Remedy Recruitment Group

Sensible Staffing Ltd Service Care Solutions

Pertemps

ACE 24

Ackermanpierce

Arthur Rai Medical Services LTD

Axis Recruitment

Bleep 360

Blissful Healthcare

British Nursing Assoc/ Arabella

Canary Locums

Carejoy

Danluker T/A Supply Care Solutions

Falcon Care

Hojona

IMC (Skilled Car)

Innovation Healthcare Recruitment LTD

KCare Nursing Agency LTD

Locum Vision

Malaika Investments (UK) LTD . T/A Impact Care Services

MCM Medical

Medicure Professionals

NC Healthcare

Positive Mental Health

Primus Nursing LTD

Sanctuary Health

The Flame Lily

The London Teaching Pool

TPG /Medi./Just Nurses

Tripod Partners

Trust Care Solutions

Trust Nurse Services

TXM Healthcare

Unity Healthcare Recruitment

Westmeria

7. Please provide a list of off framework agencies which have supplied (from 1st August to 30th September) into the trust with nursing staff across all sites.

Total Healthcare

Belmont

Seven

Archer

Frontline



Solutions Action Management

8. From 1st August to 30th September 2023 please list the wards/ departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies.

MH Harlow Specialist Dementia Frailty Service
West Essex Uttlesford Locality Mental Health Team
Mental Health Uttlesford Specialist Dementia Frailty Service
Mid Specialist Psychosis
Early Intervention
Intensive Support Team West
West Essex EIP Transformation
West Essex Epping Locality Mental Health Team
Perinatal Services Trustwide Trans2
Substance Misuse - Management Team
Mid Specialist Mental Health
West Essex Harlow Locality Mental Health Team
Mental Health Epping Specialist Dementia Frailty Service
Perinatal Ser Trustwide-Trans1

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk